13
YATE

IEC COUNTY COUNSEL

Ay Y2

Robert Field, Assistant County Executive Officer/EDA BY. “’5 SSHAL

a
a
Q,
g
=
nd
O
vl

By:

[ Consent [X] Policy

Dep't Recomm.:

Departmental Concurrence

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FROM: Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency SUBMITTAL DATE:
August 28, 2013
SUBJECT: Mesa Verde Blythe Airport Water System Improvements — Retention Reduction and Change
Order No. 3

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve a reduction of the contract retention in the amount of $218,000 for Speiss Construction
Company, Inc., for the Mesa Verde Water Treatment Plant Project in Mesa Verde; and

2. Approve and authorize the Chairman of the Board to execute Change Order No. 3 for the Mesa
Verde Blythe Airport Water System Improvement Project in the amount of $356,000.

BACKGROUND: (Commences on Page 2)

WED BY CIP

3

®

(@]

<

i<

(V]

£

(o}

o

o Christopher Hans

£ Chief Deputy CEO

o Christopher Hans

Q

Q

w Current F.Y. Total Cost: $0 In Current Year Budget: Yes

%’ FINI;\I:JCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No

3 | TA Annual Net County Cost: B $0 F¢_)r Fiscal Year: - 2013/14

(q), COMPANION ITEM ON BOARD AGENDA: No - - - ‘

% SOURCE OF FUNDS: Riverside County RDA Funds — Held by City of Blythe Positions To Be M

o _Deleted Per A-30| —

o Requires 4/5 Vote| [ ]
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPR

g County Executive Office Signature

X

3

L]

3

&

1 4
Prev. Agn. Ref.: 4.1 of 10/05/10; 4.1 of 7/27/10 District: 4/4 Agenda Numberg | . l
[
ATTAC E"i F\ﬁl E NTS F I LE D EDA-001a-F11-Departmental Concurrence

{Rev 08/2010) Form 11 (Rev 08/2003)
YAJITT LD TLI 7Nl IO ZAE TLIr DINNADD



Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

Mesa Verde Blythe Airport Water System Improvements — Retention Reduction and Change
Order No. 3

August 28, 2013

Page 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION: (Continued)

3. Find that the additional work is due to unforeseen conditions, could not have been included
in the original bid, and is integral to the project; bidding out the additional work would not
produce an advantage and would cause the project to incur additional costs due to delay.

BACKGROUND:

On February 26, 2002, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 2002-77 (Item 3.5) which
approved an inter-jurisdictional agreement among the County of Riverside, the City of Blythe, and
the Blythe Redevelopment Agency. The City of Blythe's Redevelopment Project Area No. 1 includes
territory throughout the City of Blythe as well as property located in the unincorporated area of the
county. Pursuant to Resolution No. 2002-52, adopted on January 29, 2002, the Board of
Supervisors designated the Blythe Redevelopment Agency to act as the lead agency for
redevelopment activity proposed for the County of Riverside portion of the City of Blythe's
redevelopment project area.

Pursuant to the inter-jurisdictional agreement, the tax increment attributable to the county portion of
the City of Blythe’s redevelopment project area (County Tax Increment) was distributed directly to
the City of Blythe Redevelopment Agency. The City of Blythe and the County of Riverside jointly
agreed upon capital projects for which the County Tax Increment would be used.

The Board of Directors of the Redevelopment Agency executed the construction contracts and
related documents for redevelopment projects funded by the County Tax Increment. On October 5,
2010, the Board of Directors of the Redevelopment Agency (RDA) for the County of Riverside
approved the award of the construction contract to Speiss Construction Company, Inc. (Speiss), for
the Mesa Verde Blythe Airport Water System Improvements project (Project).

In addition to the retention release, Change Order No. 3 in the amount of $356,000 is being
submitted for approval. Change Order No. 3 addresses unforeseen conditions which impacted the
completion of the project such as storm damage to the treatment ponds and media solidification in
the treatment vessel.

Speiss has completed 95% of the contract work and satisfactory progress has been made. The
Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency for the County of Riverside recommends the
contract retention be reduced by an additional $218,000. This additional retention will allow Speiss
to pay off subcontractors that have completed 100% of their contract work satisfactorily.

The project is listed on the City of Blythe Successor Agency Recognized Obligation Payment
Schedule (ROPS), as Blythe holds the funds and pays all invoices related to the Project. The City's
Successor Agency has retained 5% of all progress payments to Speiss through the term of this
project.

(Continued)

EDA-001a-F11
Form 11 (Rev 08/2010)



Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

Mesa Verde Blythe Airport Water System Improvements — Retention Reduction and Change
Order No. 3

August 28, 2013

Page 3

BACKGROUND: (Continued)

This Board action will allow the City of Blythe to disburse the funds for the retention and the
referenced change. The cost of Change Order No. 3 is accounted for in the approved project
budget, therefore a budget adjustment is not required.

Attachment:

Change Order No. 3 - Speiss Construction Company, Inc.
Attachment A - City of Blythe’s ROPS

RF:LB:TM:CW:AER:tv 12065 ~ED14020016
S\RDACON\FORMS 11\IN PROCESS\12065-ED1402001612-Mesa Verde Blythe Airpor Water Syst impr Proj-Ret Reduc & Change
Order 3_091013.doc



L 4o | abed

000'55Y 00°000°S5¥ 00°000 ¢69 00000269 | L'ON ealy Ajljioed “Jonpold o] €102/0€/9 01120 Ao "poid J3JeAA BpIa BSBIN[rE
108fold J3lepn Jongsuod|  uolonsuo)
ssaldg
- 000 000 000 L’ON Baly 191014 Jojep ssjeossy| 2lLoeg/lercl g0-des ‘foid|ez
pofold | /sso1nag Buissuibug| ggap 'Y Hedly aoldw| 'sAQ Jajepn Hodily ayAlg
/ |leuoissajoid
|eloL BYy0 | 411dd | eouemoqy | souejeg spasoold | JHIWT €-Z10e UOREBIG0 Baly odoog aaked ajeq ajeq uoyndaxy uonebliqo 1q9q / sweN josioid] # way
UIUoW-XIS ulwpy anjesay puog 12\ |eosld 10192Q josfold yolold/uondussaq uoljeuiwia ] Juawaalby
Buung Buipueising juswaalby /1oe)uo)
ahq lejoL lejol /penuo)
32Jn0g bujpuny
£10Z ‘0 aunr ybnoayy g0z ‘} Aienuer
(I sdoy) 31NA3AHIS LNIWAVd NOILYOINE0 G3ZINSODOIN
Z10Z 0€ Isnbny  :ajeq [eaciddy pieog ybisianp apisiany :Auno)

WV, JUSWYoeRY

AouabDy Jossa0ong ayAlg :Aouaby 10ss8292ng Jo aweN




SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DRAFT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

Date: 7/24/2013 Project Name: Mesa Verde Biythe Airport WTP--Spec D
To Contractor: PeopleSoft Project No: ED 1402001612
Spiess Construction
1110 E. Clark, Suite U-2 Distribution;
Santa Maria, CA 93457 (1) Project Manager (4) Conslruclion Manager
(2) Conlraclor (5) Inspector
(3) Fiscal {6) Archlitect/Engineer

You are directed to make the following changes. Changes shall include labor, malerial and equipment; each ltem 1o Include all charges or
Indirect arising out of this work: : M

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE REASON FOR CHANGE OADER COR# TYPE AMOUNT
1) Trealment Vessel Media Solidilication Issue Unforeseen Condilions 40 ADD $150,000.00
2) Site Eroslon Repairs Unforeseen Condilions 40 ADD $70,000.00
3) Additional Conlractor Costs and Charges Unforeseen Conditions 40 ADD $136,000.00

Reler lo Spless CO No 3 daled 7-24-13 and
reference letler and package prepared by Webb
daled 7-17-13 which includes all documentation.

TOTAL ~ $356,000.00
The specliicatlons, where pertinent, shall apply to these changes.

This Change Order provides for a time extenslon of TBD calendar days
Original Contract Duration (calendar days): 325
Prior Authorized Time Extension (calendar days): 73
Revised Conslruclion Duration (calendar days): 398
Original Conlracl Completion Date: 10/6/2011
Revised Contract Completion Date: 12/18/2011

NOTE: This change order is nol effective unlil ALL signatures below are obtained, and if applicable, signalure authority approval by Form 11 as
indicaled per Change Order Guidelines.

The undersigned contraclor has glven careful conslderatlon to the change proposed, Including its effect on other work already contracted
for, and hereby agrees, If thls change order Is approved, that he wlll provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be
noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specliled, and will accept as full payment for all costs related In any way
thereto the prices shown above. Coffiractor expressly walves any contract right to puraue any further claim related to this change order

work .
. ﬁﬂfé ]

Contractor (Signature) Date Original Contracl S 5,468,700.00
N . Prior Authorized 40 [JoeuT  § 301,057.69
St A CO{_ EMAN Total Coniract Prior 1o this Change $ 5,760,757.69
Contractor's Printed Name
Aulhorized Changes on this Change Order: S 356,000.00
2)
John J. Benoil, Chalrman Date
Board of Supervisors (Signalure) Amount of Contracl Aulhorized
Inciuding this Change Order $ 6,125,757.69
John J. Benait
Chalrman, Board of Supervisors
Prinled Name
Pursuant to; [J M.O.and Dale
3) i
Engineer (Signature)} 1]
David M. Algranti, P.E.
Engineer's Prinled Name )
FORM APP’r\’i_.l Vich Uit by e iy

4) \E J Y g
Project Manager (Signalure) Dato BY: ,%,{3{7{-?&{/ TR S’/ & T/‘{j

David M. Algranii, P.E.
Project Manager's Prinled Name Successor Agency Change Order Form - Revised 07-08-13




